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No. 5/5/2018-Rectt. AIIMS.Rpr                 Dated        8.1.2019 

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF VARIOUS GROUP ‘B’ AND ‘C’ POSTS  
IN AIIMS MANGALAGIRI ON REGULAR BASIS 

{Ref Recruitment Notice No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’ & ‘C’/2018/MANG/528  dated 14.05.2018} 

FINAL RESULT  

Recruitment notice for filling up following posts on direct recruitment basis in AIIMS Mangalagiri 

was issued along with other posts vide Notice No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’ & ‘C’/2018/MANG/528 

dated 14.05.2018. Computer Based Test (CBT) for recruitment to these posts was held on 22-24th July, 

2018. The result of the CBT was declared vide notice dated 30.8.2018.  

S. 
No. Name of Post Vacancy 

No. of candidates 
shortlisted for document 
verification 

1 Cashier 01[ UR-01] 05* 

2 Lab Attendant Grade II 08 [ UR-05;OBC-02;SC-01] UR-11* ;OBC-04;SC-11 

3 Lab Technician 08 [ UR-05;OBC-02;SC-01] UR-13*;OBC-05;SC-09 

4 Library Attendant Grade II 01[ UR-01] 07* 

5 Technical Assistant 01[UR-01] 04* 

6. Store Keeper 02 [UR-02] 12* 

7. Librarian Gr.II 01[UR-01] 06* 

8 Warden 
02 [02-UR] 
[ MALE-01;FEMALE-01] 

FEMALE-02*; 
MALE-04* 

 
The shortlisted candidates were called for document verification at AIIMS Mangalagiri and after 

verification of documents, the eligibility status of the candidates was uploaded on the website and 
objections were called from the candidates. Final eligibility status of the candidates after verification of 
documents  is annexed at ANNEXURE-I. 
 
2.  As already mentioned in the write-up of result of CBT declared on 30.8.2018, no skill test was 
held for the above mentioned post and only those candidates who are found to fulfill the prescribed 
eligibility criteria for the concerned post after verification of their documents are considered for final 
selection. Final selection has been made on the basis of marks obtained by such eligible candidates in 
the CBT. 
 
3. Accordingly, the post-wise list of candidates RECOMMENDED FOR APPOINTMENT is as under :- 
 
CASHIER [ UR-01] 
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select Cat. Rank 

1 23311103067 NAVEEN VUNDAVALLI 19-05-1986$ UR-EXS MALE UR SL-01 
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LAB ATTENDANT GR.II : 08 [ UR-05;OBC-02;SC-01] 
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select 
Cat 

Rank 

1 22313107028 RAJESH KUMAR 30-07-1990 OBC MALE OBC SL-01 

2 22311103035 VINAY CHAUDHARI 30-12-1990 SC MALE SC SL-02 

3 22311103009 BUKKE SANTHOSH NAIK 01-07-1996 ST* MALE UR SL-03 

4 22313107025 NIRAJ KUMAR 02-04-1996 UR MALE UR SL-04 

5 22313107008 SHESH KUMAR BHAKTA 07-12-1994 UR MALE UR SL-05 

6 22313107018 RAJEEV KUMAR PAL 01-07-1989 OBC MALE OBC SL-06 

7 22314101052 KODALI KRANTI DEEPAK 17-02-1993 SC* MALE UR SL-07 

8 22311103046 MANTRI NITESH CHANDRA 10-12-1993 UR MALE UR SL-08 
 
LAB TECHNICIAN : 08 [ UR-05;OBC-02;SC-01] 
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select 
Cat 

Overall 
Rank 

1 23311103081 NANDALURI SOWJANYA 12-04-1995 UR FEMALE UR SL-01 

2 23311103003 SANDEEP MONDAL 27-03-1995 OBC* MALE UR SL-02 

3 23311104040 SYED GHOUSE MOHIUDDIN 12-12-1995 UR MALE UR SL-03 

4 23313107109 SATYAJEET SAHOO 02-08-1996 UR MALE UR SL-04 

5 23311103015 BUKKE SANTHOSH NAIK 01-07-1996 ST* MALE UR SL-05 

6 23313107123 AMIT 19-09-1996 OBC* MALE OBC SL-06 

7 23311103050 ALISHA M S 30-05-1987 OBC FEMALE OBC SL-07 

8 23311103014 BONTHA SRIRAMULU 24-11-1990 SC MALE SC SL-08 
 
LIBRARY ATTENDANT GR.II : UR-01 
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Cat Gender Select 
Cat 

Overall 
Rank 

1 24213107014 RAKESH KUMAR 05-06-1989 UR MALE UR SL-01 
 
TECHNICAL ASSISTANT : UR-01 
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select 
Cat 

Overall 
Rank 

1 24111103040 VENKATESWARA I 25-07-1985 UR MALE UR SL-01 
 
 

STORE KEEPER : UR-02 

 

Sr 
no 

Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select 
Cat 

Overall 
Rank 

1 22311103023 JEYAKUMAR N 15-11-1991 OBC* MALE UR SL-01 

2 22311103087 
YERUPILLI JAGADEESH 
KUMAR 30-06-1984 OBC-EXS* MALE UR SL-02 
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LIBRARIAN GR.II : UR-01 
 

Sr 
no 

Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Select 
Cat 

Overall 
Rank 

1 24111103069 KAMALA MOHANTY 19-05-1989 UR FEMALE UR SL-01 
 
 

WARDEN(HOSTEL WARDEN) : UR- 02 [ MALE-01; FEMALE -01] 
 

FEMALE  
 

Srl_no Roll number Name Dob Category Gender Select 
Cat 

Overall 
Rank 

1 23313107008 SUHASINI SHARMA 23-03-1980 UR FEMALE UR SL-01 
 

MALE   :  NONE FOUND ELIGIBLE 
 

 

4. Candidates should note that their candidature is purely PROVISIONAL at all stages of 
recruitment and subject to fulfilling all the eligibility criteria prescribed for the post. The candidature of 
the candidate is liable to be cancelled by the Competent Authority in AIIMS Mangalagiri if at any stage of 
their appointment it is found that he/she does not fulfill any of eligibility criteria or conditions or if 
he/she does not belong to the category claimed or if he/she has concealed or given incorrect 
information which if known earlier, would have rendered him/her ineligible for selection to the 
respective post.  
 
5. Offer of appointment will be issued shortly by AIIMS Mangalagiri. Candidates are advised to 
regularly visit website of AIIMS Mangalagiri for further updates. 

 
Deputy Director (Admn.) 

AIIMS, Raipur 

 
  



ANNEXURE-I 
ELIGIBILITY STATUS AFTER DOCUMENT VERIFICATION (ROLL NO. ORDER) 

POST : CASHIER 
 

Srl_no Rollnumber Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
Status 
after 
document 
verification 

1 23311103067 NAVEEN VUNDAVALLI 19-05-1986$ UR-EXS MALE Eligible 

2 23313107106 SAMIT MANDAL 05-01-1992 UR MALE Not eligible 

3 23314101048 GUDIMI ANJANEYULU 20-04-1991 SC MALE Eligible 

4 23314101055 KRISHNA MOHAN HARIMANIKYAM 31-01-1987 OBC MALE Not eligible 

5 23314101145 NIMMAGADDA VINOD BABU 20-08-1976$ SC-PWD MALE Not eligible 
        
POST : LAB ATTENDANT GR.II    
   

Srl
no 

Rollnumber Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
status after 
document 
verification 

1 22311103008 BONTHA SRIRAMULU 24-11-1990 SC MALE Eligible 

2 22311103009 BUKKE SANTHOSH NAIK 01-07-1996 ST MALE Eligible 

3 22311103011 GURU K 23-06-1989 SC MALE Eligible 

4 22311103035 VINAY CHAUDHARI 30-12-1990 SC MALE Eligible 

5 22311103038 MATTAPUDI SIVAKUMARI 16-09-1988 SC FEMALE Eligible 

6 22311103039 MEDIKONDA GOPI 08-07-1994 SC MALE Eligible 

7 22311103046 MANTRI NITESH CHANDRA 10-12-1993 UR MALE Eligible 

8 22311103047 NALLA KUMAR 09-05-1991 OBC MALE Eligible 

9 22311103048 NAGULARAPU SUDHAKAR 06-06-1990 SC MALE Eligible 

10 22311103058 SATTENAPALLI SANDEEP 10-06-1992 SC MALE Not Eligible 

11 22311103062 PAGOTI RAMANAMURTY 25-07-1990 OBC MALE Eligible 

12 22311103082 SAMPATH KUMAR ADAPALA 10-06-1989 SC MALE Eligible 

13 22312105003 SURENDRA KUMAR DAHIYA 25-07-1988 SC MALE Eligible 

14 22313107008 SHESH KUMAR BHAKTA 07-12-1994 UR MALE Eligible 

15 22313107009 HEMLAL KAIWART 10-11-1991 OBC MALE Not Eligible 

16 22313107016 NIDHI GUPTA 07-08-1998 UR FEMALE Absent 

17 22313107018 RAJEEV KUMAR PAL 01-07-1989 OBC MALE Eligible 

18 22313107025 NIRAJ KUMAR 02-04-1996 UR MALE Eligible 

19 22313107028 RAJESH KUMAR 30-07-1990 OBC MALE Eligible 

20 22313107035 NADIR HUSSAIN 12-12-1992 OBC MALE Absent 

21 22314101013 DASARI PUSHPARAJ 13-08-1986 SC MALE Eligible 

22 22314101038 PRATHIPATI SANDEEP 01-06-1990 SC MALE Eligible 

23 22314101039 VEERAIAH PATCHALA 12-02-1987 SC MALE Eligible 

24 22314101049 
KOTESWARA RAO 
MUTYALAPATI 12-03-1993 OBC MALE Eligible 

25 22314101052 KODALI KRANTI DEEPAK 17-02-1993 SC MALE Eligible 

26 22314101064 CHINTALAPUDI RAJEEV 02-06-1986 SC MALE Eligible 
 
 



        POST : LAB TECHNICIAN 
     Sr 

no 
Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 

status after 
document 
verification 

1 23311103003 SANDEEP MONDAL 27-03-1995 OBC MALE Eligible 

2 23311103004 SIVA 03-06-1989 SC MALE Eligible 

3 23311103014 BONTHA SRIRAMULU 24-11-1990 SC MALE Eligible 

4 23311103015 BUKKE SANTHOSH NAIK 01-07-1996 ST MALE Eligible 

5 23311103029 GUGULOTHU RAMESH 10-04-1989 ST MALE Absent 

6 23311103048 MURALI BONU 02-06-1989 OBC MALE Eligible 

7 23311103050 ALISHA M S 30-05-1987 OBC FEMALE Eligible 

8 23311103052 M RAMESH 05-07-1985 OBC MALE Eligible 

9 23311103081 NANDALURI SOWJANYA 12-04-1995 UR FEMALE Eligible 

10 23311103093 DUSHYANTH BOLLU 10-07-1989 UR MALE Eligible 

11 23311104040 SYED GHOUSE MOHIUDDIN 12-12-1995 UR MALE Eligible 

12 23312105001 ANKAM SS RAJENDRABABU 22-08-1986 OBC MALE Absent 

13 23312105015 NARINDI LAKSHMANA SWAMY 20-05-1994 UR MALE Absent 

14 23312105034 
GAJBHARE AJINKYEKUMAR 
BHIMRAO 26-01-1989 SC MALE Eligible 

15 23313107005 DEEPAK KUMAR 01-07-1992 OBC MALE Eligible 

16 23313107031 PANKAJ RAWAT 05-11-1991 UR MALE Eligible 

17 23313107039 ABHISHEK SHARMA 27-01-1997 OBC MALE Eligible 

18 23313107101 SUNEEL PRAJAPATI 06-08-1987 OBC MALE Eligible 

19 23313107109 SATYAJEET SAHOO 02-08-1996 UR MALE Eligible 

20 23313107110 NARAYAN PANIGRAHY 04-04-1995 UR MALE Eligible 

21 23313107120 MD NADEEM ANSARI 25-07-1989 OBC MALE Eligible 

22 23313107123 AMIT 19-09-1996 OBC MALE Eligible 

23 23313107144 SAGAR 13-12-1994 OBC MALE Eligible 

24 23313107147 DEVESH 10-02-1989 UR MALE Absent 

25 23313107153 RAMGOPAL ASHWARE 05-01-1989 SC MALE Eligible 

26 23314101021 BEEDAM SREENIVASULU 29-11-1987 OBC MALE Eligible 

27 23314101043 SUJANYA MIKKILI 31-10-1983 SC FEMALE Eligible 
 

POST : LIBRARY ATTENDANT GR.II 
     

Srl no Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
Status after 
document 
verification 

1 24211103001 B VINODA 01-04-1988 OBC FEMALE Eligible 

2 24211103005 VIJAYA KUMARI PALATHOTI 05-07-1986 SC FEMALE Eligible 

3 24211103014 SUMIT CHAKRABORTY 17-11-1988 UR MALE Eligible 

4 24211103032 PALTHE RAMU NAIK 13-03-1984 ST MALE Eligible 

5 24211103033 PODILI ANJANEYULU 15-05-1995 UR MALE Eligible 

6 24213107013 GYANENDRA PRASAD YADAV 15-07-1988 OBC MALE Eligible 

7 24213107014 RAKESH KUMAR 05-06-1989 UR MALE Eligible 



        POST : TECHNICAL ASSISTANT/TECHNICIAN 
     

Srl_no Rollnumber Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
Status 
after 
document 
verification 

1 24111103028 PAMALA JOHN 22-03-1986 UR FEMALE Eligible 

2 24111103040 VENKATESWARA I 25-07-1985 UR MALE Eligible 

3 24113107002 NITIN KUMAR GEDAM 01-01-1986 SC* MALE Eligible 

4 24114101065 LAKSHMAIAH NUNE 04-02-1990 UR MALE Eligible 
 
POST : STORE KEEPER 
 

Srl 
no 

Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
Status 
after 
document 
verification 

1 22311103023 JEYAKUMAR N 15-11-1991 OBC MALE Eligible 

2 22311103024 ARUNKUMAR P 08-12-1992 SC MALE Absent 

3 
22311103028 K R RAMA RAJU 21-10-1979 

OBC-
EXS MALE Eligible 

4 22311103040 HANUMANTHU UMA KUMAR 02-12-1988 OBC MALE Eligible 

5 22311103043 MUKKARA MALLIKARJUNA 01-07-1989 OBC MALE Eligible 

6 22311103045 MUVVA RAMESH 06-05-1991 OBC MALE Eligible 

7 22311103052 MAGESH KUMAR V 24-07-1990 UR MALE Eligible 

8 22311103068 SANGANI DIVYA 11-08-1993 UR FEMALE Eligible 

9 
22311103087 YERUPILLI JAGADEESH KUMAR 30-06-1984 

OBC-
EXS MALE Eligible 

10 22313107031 ANKIT SINGH 25-12-1985 UR MALE Eligible 

11 22313107046 IRFAN BEG 02-10-1988 OBC MALE Eligible 

12 
22314101005 B SRIDHAR 15-08-1978$ 

OBC-
EXS MALE Eligible 

 

LIBRARIAN GR.II 

Srl 
no 

Roll number Name Dob Cat. Gender Eligibility 
Status 
after 
document 
verification 

1 24111103006 B VINODA 01-04-1988 OBC FEMALE Not Eligible 

2 24111103064 PENDYALA SRIKANTH 08-08-1989 UR MALE Eligible 

3 24111103069 KAMALA MOHANTY 19-05-1989 UR FEMALE Eligible 

4 24112105007 DEEPALI  JAIN 26-01-1994 UR FEMALE Absent 

5 24113107035 PRIYA CHHABRA 07-07-1990 UR FEMALE Eligible 

6 24113107043 RAKESH KUMAR 05-06-1989 UR MALE Eligible 
 



POST: WARDEN (HOSTEL WARDEN) 

FEMALE 

Srl_no Rollnumber Name Dob Category Gender Eligibility 
Status 
after 
document 
verification 

1 23311103143 ANITHA KAILA 12-06-1983 SC* FEMALE Not Eligible 

2 23313107008 SUHASINI SHARMA 23-03-1980 UR FEMALE Eligible 
 
MALE  
       

Srl
no 

Rollnumber Name Dob Category Gender Eligibility 
Status after 
document 
verification 

1 23313107053 JITENDRA KUMAR SEN 28-12-1982 OBC MALE Not Eligible 

2 23313107087 MANOJ RAWAT 03-05-1988 ST MALE Not Eligible 

3 23314101107 
TADIBOINA SIVA 
NAGESWARA RAO 25-05-1986 OBC MALE Not Eligible 

4 23314101129 VENU GOPAL 09-09-1971 OBC-EXS MALE Not Eligible 
 
 
 

**** 
 

 


